N C P1000, N CP1001,
N C P1002
In tegra ted  O ff-L ine
Sw itch ing R egulator
The NCP1000 tlirough NCP1002 series of integrated switching
regulators, combine a fixed frequency PWM controller with an
integrated high voltage power switch circuit. This chip allows for
simple design and minimal parts count for very low cost applications

YY, Y = Year
W W  = Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Package Shipping
Ipk
Typ
(A)
Ron
Max
(Q)
NCP1000P DIP-8 50 Units/Rail 0.5 18
NCP1001 P DIP-8 50 Units/Rail 1.0 9
NCP1002P DIP-8 50 Units/Rail 1.5 6
NCP1000T TO-220 50 Units/Rail 0.5 18
NCP1001T TO-220 50 Units/Rail 1.0 9
NCP1002T TO-220 50 Units/Rail 1.5 6
'C onsult factory for additional optocoupler fa il-safe
latching, frequency, and current limit options.
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
March, 2001 -  Rev. 2